Fostex
TH810

Premium Headphones

English
Owner’s Manual

FOSTEX CO.

1-1-109, Tsutsujigaoka, Akishima City, Tokyo, 196-8550, Japan

The housing is made of natural wood, which is more fragile than
metal. Please also understand that fine details such as pattern and
color may vary from piece to piece.

After use, wipe off any sweat, sebum, hair products, foundation, etc.
that may have accumulated on the ear pads and head pad with a
dry cloth.

Ear pads are consumables. They will deteriorate with daily use or
long-term storage, so replace them as necessary.

The specifications of this product may be changed without notice in
the future for improvement purposes.
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Premium-Kopfhorer

Deutsch
Bedienungsanleitung

FOSTEX CO.

1-1-109, Tsutsujigaoka, Akishima City, Tokyo, 196-8550, Japan

Das Geh&use besteht aus Naturholz, das empfindlicher als Metall ist.
Bitte haben Sie Verstandnis dafir, dass feine Details wie Muster und
Farbe von Stiick zu Stick variieren konnen.

Wischen Sie nach Gebrauch SchweiR, Talg, Haarpflegeprodukte,
Make-up usw., die sich auf den Ohrpolstern und dem Kopfpolster
angesammelt haben, mit einem trockenen Tuch ab.

Ohrpolster sind Verbrauchsmaterialien. Sie nutzen sich bei taglichem
Gebrauch oder ldngerer Lagerung ab. Ersetzen Sie sie daher bei Bedarf.
Die Spezifikationen dieses Produkts konnen zu Verbesserungszwecken
ohne vorherige Ankiindigung geéndert werden.

About detachable cables

The headphones and cable of
this product are detachable. An
optional cable for balanced
connections, ET-TH4.4BL2Y, is
sold separately. By using these
together, you can enjoy the
sound quality of a balanced
connection.

Type Closed dynamic type

Driver ®50 mm neodymium magnet/BioDyna diaphragm
Impedance 25 ohms

Sensitivity 100 dB/mW

Maximum Input 1,800 mW

Frequency Range | 12.5to 45,000 Hz

Weight
Accessories

Appro ximately 385g (excluding cable)
®3.5mm (2-pole) mini plugx2 (L, R) - $6.3
mm gold-plated stereo plug / high-purity
OFC cable 2 mx 1, Synthetic leather
pouch, Safety instructions, Quick Manual

Uber abnehmbare Kabel

Kopfhorer und Kabel dieses
Produkts sind abnehmbar. Ein
optionales Kabel fur
symmetrische Verbindungen,
ET-TH4.4BL2Y, ist separat
erhaltlich. Durch die gemeins-
ame Verwendung dieser Kabel
genielen Sie die Klangqualitat
einer symmetrischen
Verbindung.

Spezifikation

Typ TypGeschlossener dynamischer Typ
Treiber ®50 mm Neodym-Magnet/BioDyna-Membran
Impedanz 250hm

Empfindlichkeit 100 dB/mW

Maximale Eingabe | 1.800 mW

Frequenzbereich | 12,5 bis 45.000 Hz

Gewicht Ca. 385 g (ohne Kabel)

Zubehor ®3,5 mm (2-polig) Ministeckerx 2 (L, R) - ©6,3
mm vergoldeter Stereostecker / hochreines
OFC-Kabel 2 m x 1, Kunstledertasche,
Sicherheitshinweise, Kurzanleitung
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Casque audio haut de gamme

Francais
Manuel du propriétaire

FOSTEX CO.

1-1-109, Tsutsujigaoka, Akishima City, Tokyo, 196-8550, Japan

Le boitier est en bois naturel, plus fragile que le métal. Veuillez noter
que les détails fins, tels que le motif et la couleur, peuvent varier d'une
piecea l'autre.

Apres utilisation, essuyez la sueur, le sébum, les produits capillaires, le
fond de teint, etc. qui pourraient s'étre accumulés sur les coussinets
d'oreille et le coussinet de téte avec un chiffon sec.

Les coussinets d'oreille sont des consommables. Ils se détérioreront
avec |'utilisation quotidienne ou le stockage prolongé ; remplacez-les
donc si nécessaire.

Les spécifications de ce produit sont susceptibles d'étre modifiées
sans préavis a des fins d'amélioration.
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Espafiol
Manual del propietario

FOSTEX CO.

1-1-109, Tsutsujigaoka, Akishima City, Tokyo, 196-8550, Japan

La carcasa estad hecha de madera natural, que es mas fragil que el
metal. Tenga en cuenta que detalles como el patrény el color pueden
variar de una pieza a otra.

Después de usar, limpie con un pafio seco cualquier resto de sudor,
sebo, productos capilares, base de maquillaje, etc., que se haya
acumulado en las almohadillas y el cabezal.

Las almohadillas son consumibles. Se deterioraran con el uso diario o
el almacenamiento prolongado, por lo que debera reemplazarlas
cuando sea necesario.

Las especificaciones de este producto pueden cambiar sin previo aviso
para mejorarlas.

A propos des cébles détachables

Le casque et le cable de ce
produit sont amovibles. Un
cable optionnel pour
connexions symétriques, le
ET-TH4.4BL2Y, est vendu
séparément. En les utilisant
ensemble, vous bénéficiez de la
qualité sonore d'une connexion

symétrique.

Spécification

Type Type dynamique fermé

conducteur Aimant néodyme ©50 mm/diaphragme BioDyna
Impédance 25 ohms

sensibilité 100 dB/mW

Entrée maximale | 1800 mW

Gamme de fréquences

12,53 45000 Hz

poids

Environ 385 g (hors céble)

accessoires

Cable mini-fiche ®3,5 mm (2 poles) x 2 (G, D) -
fiche stéréo ®6,3 mm plaquée or / OFC haute
pureté 2 m x 1, pochette en similicuir,
consignes de sécurité, Manuel rapide

Acerca de los cables desmontables

Los auriculares y el cable de

este producto son

desmontables. El cable opcional
para conexiones balanceadas,
ET-TH4.4BL2Y, se vende por
separado. Al usarlos juntos,
podra disfrutar de la calidad de
sonido de una conexién

balanceada.

Especificacion

Tipo Tipo dindmico cerrado

Conductor Iman de neodimio de ®50 mm/diafragma BioDyna
Impedancia 25 ohmios

Sensibilidad 100 dB/mW

Entrada méxima | 1.800 mW

Rango de frecuencia

12,5245.000 Hz

Peso

Aproximadamente 385 g (sin cable)

Accesorios

Miniconector de ®3,5 mm (2 polos) x 2 (L, R) - Conector
estéreo chapado en oro de ®6,3 mm / cable OFC de
alta pureza de 2 m x 1, bolsa de cuero sintético,
instrucciones de seguridad, Manual répido
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Mpemuym cayLianku

6bArapckm

P'bKOBOACTBO Ha cObCTBEHMKa

FOSTEX CO.

1-1-109, Tsutsujigaoka, Akishima City, Tokyo, 196-8550, Japan

3abenexka

KopnycbT e 13paboTeH OT eCTECTBEHO AbPBO, KOETO € NO-4yM/NBO OT
MeTana. Mosi, MaiiTe Npefsmg CbLLo, He UHKTE AeTaiiau KaTo wap
Ka 1 BT MOXe 13 BapupaT OT napye Ha napue.

Cnep ynoTpeba n3bbplueTe BCsika NoT, cebyM, NPoayKTU 3a koca, hoH
[bO TEH V1 AP., KOUTO MOXe A Ca Ce HAaTPyNanu Bbpxy NOAIOKKIATE 3a
YLUV 1 NOAMONKATA 32 F1aBa CbC Cyxa Kbpra.

MoAnoXKMTE 3a YLK ca KoHcymaTyB. Te Lie Ce pasBansT npu exenHe
BHa ynoTpeba 1in AbArocpoYHO CbXpaHeHMe, Taka Ye rn CMeHeTe, ak
0 e Heobxoammo.

CneuyduKaLm1Te Ha TO3M NPOAYKT MOXe Aa 6bAaT NpoMeHeHN 6e3
npeansBsecTie B Gbfelle ¢ Len nofobpsisaHe.
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Prémiova sluchatka

estina
Manual majitele

FOSTEX CO.

1-1-109, Tsutsujigaoka, Akishima City, Tokyo, 196-8550, Japan

Poznamka

Pouzdro je vyrobeno z p¥irodniho dieva, které je kiehei nez kov.
Vezméte prosim na védomi, ze jemné detaily, jako je vzor a barva, se
mohou kus od kusu liit.

Po pouziti setiete suchym hadifkem veskery pot, kozni maz, vlasové
produkty, make-up atd., které se mohly nahromadit na nausnicich a
podlozce hlavy.

Usni polstarky jsou spottebni material. Kazdodennim pouzivanim nebo
dlouhodobym skladovanim se zhorsi, proto je v p¥ipadé potreby
vymérite.

Specifikace tohoto produktu se mohou v budoucnu bez upozornént
zménit za G¢elem vylepsent.

OTHOCHO pa3riobsemute Kabeau

Cnywankute n kabensT Ha TO3W
NPOAYKT ca pasrnobsemu. lons
NHWUTeneH kaben 3a banaHcupax
1 Bpb3KK, ET-TH4.4BL2Y, ce npo
Aasa oTaenHo. Kato ru nsnonss
aTe 3aefHO, MOXeTe ia Ce Hacn

aAWTe Ha KayecTBOTO Ha 3BYyKa
Ha banaHcrpaHa Bpb3Ka.

4 )

Cneundukaumsa

Tun 3aTBOpPEeH AUHAMUYEH TUN

wodbop ®50 MM HeofiIMOB MarHuT/Anadparma BioDyna
MmnepaHc 25 oma

yyBcTBUTENHOCT | 100 dB/mW

MakcumaneH Bxog | 1800 mW

YectoTeH AnanasoH | 12,5 4o 45000 Hz

TErno Mpubnusntento 385g (6e3 kabena)
aKcecoapw ®3,5 mm (2-nontocen) MM wencen x 2 (L, R) - 6,3 m
nosnareH ctepeo wencen / OFC kab en ¢ BUCOKa
4ACTOTa 2 M X 1, TOPBUYKa OT 13K YCTBEHA KOXa,
MHCTPYKLUMK 33 6e30MacHOCT, KpaTko pBKOBOACTEO

O odpojitelnych kabelech

Sluchatka a kabel tohoto
produktu jsou odnimatelné.
Volitelny kabel pro symetrické
piipojeni, ET-TH4.4BL2Y, se
prodavéa samostatné. Kdyz je
pouzijete spole¢né, mazete si
vychutnat kvalitu zvuku
vyvazeného pfipojeni.

typ Uzavreny dynamicky typ

fidi¢ ®50 mm neodymovy magnet/BioDyna membrana
Impedance 25 ohmii

citlivost 100 dB/mW

Maximélni vstup | 1800 mW

Frekvenéni rozsah | 12,5 az 45 000 Hz

hmotnost Priblizné 385 g (bez kabelu)

prislusenstvi ®3,5 mm (2pdlova) mini zéstreka x 2 (L, R) - ®
6,3 mm pozlacené stereo zastréka / vysoce
¢isty kabel OFC 2 m x 1, kozenkové pouzdro,
bezpeénostni pokyny, Struény manual
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Premium hgretelefoner
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Instruktionsbog

FOSTEX CO.

1-1-109, Tsutsujigaoka, Akishima City, Tokyo, 196-8550, Japan

Huset er lavet af naturligt trae, som er mere skrgbeligt end metal. Veer
ogsd opmaerksom pé, at fine detaljer sdsom menster og farve kan
variere fra stykke til stykke.

Efter brug skal du terre sved, talg, harprodukter, foundation osv., der
kan have samlet sig pa grepuderne og hovedpuden, af med en ter
klud.

@repuder er forbrugsvarer. De vil blive forringet ved daglig brug eller
langtidsopbevaring, sa udskift dem efter behov.

Specifikationerne for dette produkt kan blive zendret uden varsel i
fremtiden med henblik pa forbedring.
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Premium korvaklapid

eesti keel
Kasutusjuhend

FOSTEX CO.

1-1-109, Tsutsujigaoka, Akishima City, Tokyo, 196-8550, Japan

Korpus on valmistatud naturaalsest puidust, mis on metallist hapram.
Samuti pidage meeles, et peened detailid, nagu muster ja varv, voivad
detailide [Gikes erineda.

Pérast kasutamist ptihkige kuiva lapiga &ra higi, rasu, juuksetooted,
jumestuskreem jms, mis voivad olla kogunenud k&rva- ja peapadijale.
Kdrvapadjad on tarbekaubad. Need riknevad igapdevasel kasutamisel
VvGi pikaajalisel ladustamisel, nii et vajadusel vahetage need valja.

Selle toote tehnilisi andmeid vSidakse tulevikus taiustamise eesmargil
ette teatamata muuta.

Om aftagelige kabler

Dette produkts hovedtelefoner
og kabel er aftagelige. Et valgfrit

kabel til balancerede 4
forbindelser, ET-TH4.4BL2Y,
salges separat. Ved at bruge
disse sammen kan du nyde
lydkvaliteten af en afbalanceret
forbindelse.

Specifikation

Type Lukket dynamisk type

Chauffer ®50 mm neodymmagnet/BioDyna membran
Impedans 250hm

Folsomhed 100 dB/mW

Maksimal input 1.800 mW

Frekvensomrade | 12,5 til 45.000 Hz

Vaegt Cirka 385 g (ekskl. kabel)

Tilbehar ®3,5mm (2-polet) ministik x 2 (L, R) - 6,3 mm

forgyldt stereostik / hgjrent OFC-kabel 2 m x 1,
laederetui, sikkerhedsinstruktioner, Hurtig
manual

Eemaldatavate kaablite kohta

Selle toote kdrvaklapid ja
kaabel on eemaldatavad.
Tasakaalustatud Ghenduste

on muugil eraldi. Neid koos
kasutades saate nautida
tasakaalustatud Gihenduse
helikvaliteeti.

spetsifikatsioon

Tulp Suletud diinaamiline tiilip

Autojuht ®50 mm neoduiimmagnet/BioDyna membraan
Takistus 25 oomi

Tundlikkus 100 dB/mW

Maksimaalne sisend| 1800 mW

Sagedusvahemik | 12,5 kuni 45 000 Hz

Kaal Umbes 385 g (ilma kaablita)

Tarvikud ®3,5mm (2-pooluseline) minipistik x 2 (L, R) -
®6,3 mm kullatud stereopistik / kdrge
puhtusastmega OFC-kaabel 2 m x 1,
kunstnahast kott, ohutusjuhised, Kiirjuhend
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EMNVIK&
Eyxelpidlo katoxou

FOSTEX CO.

1-1-109, Tsutsujigaoka, Akishima City, Tokyo, 196-8550, Japan

YnUElwpa

To TepiPANUA gival KATAOKEVAOHEVO aTd HUCIKG EOAO, TO OTIOIO Eival TT
10 €06PAVOTO ATIO TO UETAMNO. KATAVOROTE ETHONG 6Tt OL AETITEG AETTTO
LEPELEG OTILG TO OXESIO KAl TO XPWIA UTTOPEL va SLadEPOLV TTd KO
ATL OE KOUUATL.

MET4 TN XPHON, OKOUTHOTE TOV I8PWTA, TO OUAYKA, TA TIPOIOVTA LOAAL
wv, To foundation KATL. TTOU UTTOPEI VA £XOUV CUCCWPEUTEL OTA LAEAap
AKIA TWV QUTIOV KAl 0TO HAEIAGPL KEDAAAG LIE £Val OTEYVO TIQVE.

Ta pagiiapdkia auTiav gival avaiwotpa. Oa aAotwbouv pe Ty kabnu
£PLVA XPAON A TN LAKPOXPOVIA ATIOBAKEVDN, ETIOHEVWG QVTIKATAOT
HOTE Ta €4V XpeldleTal.

O1Tpodlaypadég aUTOL TOU TIPOIGVTOG EVEEXETAL VA AMEEOLY XWPIG TT
POEISOTIOINGN GTO PEANOV YIa AdYOUG BEATIWONG.

Fostex
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Premium-kuulokkeet

suomi

Kayttoopas

FOSTEX CO.

1-1-109, Tsutsujigaoka, Akishima City, Tokyo, 196-8550, Japan

Huom

Kotelo on valmistettu luonnonpuusta, joka on metallia hauraampaa.
Huomaa myds, ettd hienot yksityiskohdat, kuten kuvio ja vari, voivat
vaihdella kappaleittain.

Pyyhi korvatyynyihin ja paatyynyihin mahdollisesti kertynyt hiki, tali,
hiustuotteet, meikkivoiteet jne. pois kéyton jalkeen kuivalla liinalla.
Korvatyynyt ovat kulutustavaroita. Ne heikkenevét pdivittdisessa
kéytossa tai pitkdaikaisessa varastoinnissa, joten vaihda ne tarvittaes-
sa.

Tdmadn tuotteen teknisid tietoja voidaan muuttaa ilman erillista
ilmoitusta tulevaisuudessa parannustarkoituksiin.

IXETIKA E TA ATIOCTIWLEVO KAAWSLA

Ta aKOUOTLKA Kal TO KAA®SL0 au
TOU TOU TIPOIOVTOG €ival AmooTt
WHeva. Eva TPOAIPETIKS KAA
310 Y1a LlOOPPOTINUEVEG OLVE |
£0¢elG, ET-TH4.4BL2Y, mwAeital X
WPLOTA. XpNOIHOTIOLOVTAG AUTA
padi, UTTopEiTe va amoAavoeTe T
NV TOLOTNTA AXOU HLAG LOOPPOTT
nNuévng ouveeong.

TIPOOSI0PIOUOG

TUTIOG KAELOTOG SUVAUIKOG TOTIOG

08nYyo6s Mayvitng veodupiiou ®50 mm/Siadppaypa BioDyna

AvtioTaon 25 ohms

evalobnoia 100 dB/mW

MéyioTn €icodog 1.800 mW

E0pOG ZuxvoTATWYV| 12,5 éw¢ 45.000 Hz

Bapog Mepimou 385 g (xwpig kKaAwdio)

aeoouap ®3,5mm (2-pole) mini Buopax 2 (L, R) - 6,3 mm
ETTXPUOWEVO OTEPEODWVIKS Buopa / kah wdio OFC
VNG kaBapétntag 2 m x 1, BAkn a 6 Sepuartivn,
08nyieg aodaleiag, I v viouo eyxelp i Slo

Tietoja irrotettavista kaapeleista

Téman tuotteen kuulokkeet ja
kaapeli ovat irrotettavissa.
Valinnainen kaapeli balansoitu-
ja liitdntoja varten
ET-TH4.4BL2Y myyddan
erikseen. Kdyttdmalla ndita
yhdessd voit nauttia
tasapainoisen yhteyden
danenlaadusta.

erittely

tyyppi Suljettu dynaaminen tyyppi

kuljettaja ®50 mm neodyymimagneetti/BioDyna-kalvo
Impedanssi 25 ohmia

herkkyys 100 dB/mW

Suurin sy6ttd 1800 mW

Taajuusalue 12,5 - 45000 Hz

paino Noin 385 g (ilman kaapelia)

tarvikkeet ®3,5mm (2-napainen) minipistoke x 2 (L, R) -
®6,3 mm kullattu stereopistoke / erittéin
puhdas OFC-kaapeli 2 m x 1, keinonahkainen

pussi, turvallisuusohjeet, Pikakdyttéopas
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Cluasain Préimh

Eirgannach .,
Lamhleabhar Uinéara

FOSTEX CO.

1-1-109, Tsutsujigaoka, Akishima City, Tokyo, 196-8550, Japan

Ta an tithiocht déanta as adhmad nadurtha, ata nios leochaili na
miotail. Le do thoil a thuiscint freisin go bhféadfadh sonrai mine cosuil
le patriin agus dath a bheith éagstil 6 phiosa go piosa.

Tar éis é a Usdid, scrios aon allais, sebum, tairgf gruaige, bunus, etc. a
d'fhéadfadh a bheith carntha ar na pillini cluaise agus an eochaircheap
ceann le héadach tirim.

Is earraf inchaite iad pillinf cluaise. Déanfaidh siad meath le hisaid
laethiil nd le stérail fhadtéarmach, mar sin cuir in ionad iad de réir mar
is ga.

Féadfar sonraiochtaf an tirge seo a athri gan fégra sa todhchaf chun
criocha feabhstchain.
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Prémium fejhallgaté

magyar
Kezelési kézikonyv

FOSTEX CO.

1-1-109, Tsutsujigaoka, Akishima City, Tokyo, 196-8550, Japan

« Ahdz természetes fabdl késziilt, amely sériilékenyebb, mint a fém.

Kérjik, vegye figyelembe, hogy az olyan finom részletek, mint a minta

és a szin darabonként valtozhatnak.

Hasznalat utan széraz ruhéval térélje le a fllparnan és a fejparnan

felgytilemlett izzadsagot, faggy(t, hajtermékeket, alapozét stb.

Afulparnak fogybeszkozok. Napi hasznélat vagy hosszu tavi tarolas

hatésara megromlanak, ezért sziikség szerint cserélje ki 6ket.

« Atermék miszaki adatai a jovében fejlesztési célbdl értesités nélkil
megvaltozhatnak.

Maidir le cablai inscortha

Ta cluasain agus cabla an tairge
seo inscortha. Dioltar cabla
roghnach le haghaidh naisc
chothromaithe, ET-TH4.4BL2Y,
ar leithligh. Tri iad seo a Gsaid le a3
chéile, is féidir leat taitneamh a I
bhaint as céiliocht fuaime nasc
cothrom.

Cineal Cinedl dinimicitil dinta

tiomanaf maighnéad neoidimiam ®50 mm / scairt BioDyna
Impedance 256m

fogaireacht 100 dB/mW

lonchur uasta 1,800 mW

Raon Miniciochta | 12.5 go 45,000 Hz

medchan Timpeall 385g (gan cabla a direamh)

gabhalais Breisedn mion ®3.5 mm (2-cuaille) x 2 (L, R) - ®

6.3 mm breisedn steiri6 6rphlatéilte / cabla
OFC ard-fonachta 2 mx 1, pouch leatherette,
treoracha sabhdilteachta, Ldmhleabhar Tapa

A leveheté kabelekrdl

A termék fejhallgatoja és kabele
levehetd. A szimmetrikus
csatlakozasokhoz kulén

kabel kiilon megvasarothato
Ezek egylttes hasznélataval
élvezheti a kiegyensulyozott
kapcsolat hangminéségét.

tipus Zart dinamikus tipus

sofér ®50 mm-es neodimium magnes/BioDyna membran
Impedancia 250hm

érzékenység 100 dB/mW

Maximalis bemenet | 1800 mW

Frekvencia tartomany | 12,5 és 45 000 Hz kézott

suly Korulbelul 385 g (kabel nélkil)

kiegésziték ®3,5 mm-es (2 pélust) mini dugd x 2 (L, R) - @
6,3 mm aranyozott sztereé dugd / nagy
tisztasagl OFC kabel 2 m x 1, mabér tasak,
biztonsagi utasitasok, Gyors itmutatd
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Vrhunske slusalice

hrvatski
Vlasnicki prirucnik

FOSTEX CO.

1-1-109, Tsutsujigaoka, Akishima City, Tokyo, 196-8550, Japan

IEHE]

Kugiste je izradeno od prirodnog drva koje je lomljivije od metala.
Imajte na umu da se fini detalji poput uzorka i boje mogu razlikovati od
komada do komada.

Nakon uporabe suhom krpom obrisite sav znoj, sebum, proizvode za
kosu, puder itd. koji su se nakupili na jastu¢i¢ima za usi i jastu¢iéu za
glavu.
Jastugiéi za usi su potrosni materijal. Pokvarit ¢e se svakodnevnom
upotrebom ili dugotrajnim skladistenjem, stoga ih zamijenite po potre-
bi.
Specifikacije ovog proizvoda mogu se promijeniti bez prethodne
obavijesti u buduénosti u svrhu poboljsanja.

Fastex
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Cuffie Premium

Italiano
Manuale del proprietario

FOSTEX CO.

1-1-109, Tsutsujigaoka, Akishima City, Tokyo, 196-8550, Japan

L'alloggiamento € realizzato in legno naturale, piti fragile del metallo.
Si prega di notare che dettagli come il motivo e il colore possono
variare da pezzo a pezzo.

Dopo ['uso, rimuovere eventuali residui di sudore, sebo, prodotti per
capelli, fondotinta, ecc. che potrebbero essersi accumulati sui
cuscinetti auricolari e sul poggiatesta con un panno asciutto.

| cuscinetti auricolari sono materiali di consumo. Si deteriorano con
['uso quotidiano o la conservazione a lungo termine, quindi sostituirli
se necessario.

Le specifiche di questo prodotto potrebbero essere modificate senza
preawiso in futuro a scopo di miglioramento.

0 odvojivim kabelima

Slusalice i kabel ovog proizvoda
su odvojivi. Dodatni kabel za
uravnotezene veze,
ET-TH4.4BL2Y, prodaje se
zasebno. Koriste¢i ih zajedno,
mozete uzivati u kvaliteti zvuka
uravnotezene veze.

specifikacija

tip Zatvoreni dinamicki tip

vozac ®50 mm neodimijski magnet/BioDyna dijafragma
Impedancija 250ohma

osjetljivost 100 dB/mW

Maksimalni unos 1800 mW

Frekvencijski raspon | 12,5 do 45 000 Hz

tezina

Otprilike 385 g (bez kabela)

pribor

Mini utikag ®3,5 mm (2-polni) x 2 (L, R) -
pozlaceni stereo utika¢ ©6,3 mm / OFC kabel
visoke €isto¢e 2 m x 1, torbica od umjetne
koze, sigurnosne upute, Kratki priruénik

Informazioni sui cavi staccabili

Le cuffie e il cavo di questo
prodotto sono staccabili. Un
cavo opzionale per connessioni
bilanciate, ET-TH4.4BL2Y, e
venduto separatamente.
Utilizzandoli insieme, potrete
godere della qualita audio di
una connessione bilanciata.

Tipo Tipo dinamico chiuso

Autista Magnete al neodimio ®50 mm/diaframma BioDyna
Impedenza 250hm

Sensibilita 100 dB/mW

Input massimo 1.800 mW

Gamma di frequenza

da 12,5245.000 Hz

Peso

Circa 385 g (cavo escluso)

Accessori

Mini spina 3,5 mm (2 poli) x 2 (L, R) - Spina
stereo placcata in oro ©6,3 mm / cavo OFC ad
alta purezza 2 m x 1, custodia in similpelle,
istruzioni di sicurezza, Manuale rapido
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Auksciausios kokybés ausinés

lietuviy
Savininko vadovas

FOSTEX CO.

1-1-109, Tsutsujigaoka, Akishima City, Tokyo, 196-8550, Japan

« Korpusas pagamintas i3 nattralaus medzio, kuris yra trapesnis nei
metalas. Taip pat supraskite, kad smulkios detalés, tokios kaip rastas ir
spalva, gali skirtis priklausomai nuo gabalo.

Po naudojimo sausa 3luoste nuvalykite ant ausy pagalveliy ir galvos
pagalveliy susikaupusius prakaitus, riebalus, plauky priemones,
pagrinda ir pan.

Ausy pagalvélés yra vartojimo reikmenys. Kasdien naudojant arba ilgai
laikant, jie suges, todél prireikus pakeiskite.

Ateityje $io gaminio specifikacijos gali bti kei¢ciamos be jspéjimo
tobulinimo tikslais.

Fastex
TH810

Premium klases austinas

latviski
Ipasnieka rokasgramata

FOSTEX CO.

1-1-109, Tsutsujigaoka, Akishima City, Tokyo, 196-8550, Japan

Piezime

« Korpuss ir izgatavots no dabiga koka, kas ir trauslaks par metalu.

Ladzu, arT saprotiet, ka smalkas detalas, pieméram, raksts un krasa,

var atkirties atkariba no gabala.

Péc lietosanas ar sausu dranu noslaukiet sviedrus, sebumu, matu

produktus, tonalo krému utt., kas varétu bat sakrajusies uz ausu

spilventiniem un galvas spilventiniem.

Ausu spilventini ir paligmateriali. Ikdiena lietojot vai ilgstosi uzglaba-

jot, tie pasliktinasies, tapéc vajadzibas gadijuma nomainiet tos.

« Nakotné 3T produkta specifikacijas var tikt mainitas bez bridinajuma
uzlabosanas nolikos.

Apie nuimamus laidus

Sio gaminio ausines ir laidas yra
nuimami. Pasirinktinis
subalansuoty jungéiy kabelis
ET-TH4.4BL2Y parduodamas
atskirai. Naudodami juos kartu
galeésite mégautis subalansuoto
rysio garso kokybe.

Specifikacija

Tipas Uzdaras dinaminis tipas

Vairuotojas ®50 mm neodimio magnetas/BioDyna diafragma
Varza 25 omai

Jautrumas 100 dB/mW

Didziausia jvestis 1800 mW

Dazniy diapazonas| nuo 12,5 iki 45 000 Hz

Svoris Apytiksliai 385 g (be kabelio)

Priedai ®3,5mm (2 poliy) mini kistukas x 2 (L, R) - 6,3 mm
paauksuotas stereofoninis kistukas / didelio grynumo
OFC kabelis 2 m x 1, dirbtinés odos maiselis, saugos

instrukcijos, Trumpas vadovas

Par nonemamiem kabeliem

STizstradajuma austinas un
kabelis ir nonemami. Papildu
kabel|s lldzsvarotlem

tiek pardots atsewskl
Izmantojot tos kopa, varat

baudit lidzsvarota savienojuma
skanas kvalitati.

Specifikacija

Tips Slégts dinamisks tips

Soferis $50 mm neodima magnéts/BioDyna diafragma
Impedance 25 omi

Jutigums 100 dB/mW

Maksimalaievade | 1800 mW

Frekvenc¢u diapazons | 12,5 lidz 45 000 Hz

Svars Aptuveni 385 g (iznemot kabeli)

Piederumi ®3,5 mm (2 polu) mini spraudnis x 2 (L, R) - ® 6,3
mm apzeltits stereo spraudnis / augstas tiribas

OFC kabelis 2 m x 1, adas maisiXs, drosibas
noradijumi, lsa rokasgramata
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Headphones Premium

Malti
Manwal tas-Sid

FOSTEX CO.

1-1-109, Tsutsujigaoka, Akishima City, Tokyo, 196-8550, Japan

L-akkomodazzjoni hija maghmula minn injam naturali, li huwa aktar
fragli mill-metall. Jekk joghgbok tithem ukoll li dettalji fini bhall-mudell
u l-kulur jistghu jvarjaw minn bi¢¢a ghal bieca.

Wara l-uzu, imsah kwalunkwe gharag, sebum, prodotti tax-xaghar,
fondazzjoni, e¢¢. li setghu akkumulaw fuq il-pads tal-widnejn u [-kuxx-
inett tar-ras b'¢arruta niexfa.

Il-pads tal-widnejn huma konsumabbli. Se jiddeterjoraw bl-uzu ta
‘kuljum jew hazna fit-tul, ghalhekk ibdelhom kif mehtieg.
L-ispecifikazzjonijiet ta 'dan il-prodott jistghu jinbidlu minghajr avviz
fil-futur ghal skopijiet ta titjib.

Fostex
TH810

Premium hoofdtelefoons

Nederlands
Handleiding van de eigenaar

FOSTEX CO.

1-1-109, Tsutsujigaoka, Akishima City, Tokyo, 196-8550, Japan

Opmerking

De behuizing is gemaakt van natuurlijk hout, dat kwetsbaarder is dan
metaal. Houd er rekening mee dat fijne details zoals patroon en kleur
per stuk kunnen verschillen.

Veeg na gebruik zweet, talg, haarverzorgingsproducten, foundation,
enz. die zich op de oorkussens en het hoofdkussen hebben
opgehoopt, af met een droge doek.

Oorkussens zijn verbruiksartikelen. Ze zullen bij dagelijks gebruik of
langdurige opslag verslechteren, dus vervang ze indien nodig.

De specificaties van dit product kunnen in de toekomst zonder vooraf-
gaande kennisgeving worden gewijzigd ter verbetering.

Dwar kejbils li jingalghu

Il-headphones u I-kejbil ta 'dan
il-prodott jistghu jingalghu. Kejbil
mhux obbligatorju ghal
konnessjonijiet ibbilancjati,
ET-TH4.4BL2Y, jinbiegh
separatament. Billi tuza dawn
flimkien, tista 'tgawdi I-kwalita
tajba ta' konnessjoni bilan¢jata.

Specifikazzjoni

Tip Tip dinamiku maghluq

Sewwieq ®50 mm kalamita tan-neodimju/dijaframma BioDyna
Impedenza 25 ohms

Sensittivita 100 dB/mW

Input Massimu 1,800 mW

Medda ta' Frekwenzi | 12.5 sa 45,000 Hz

Piz Madwar 385g (minbarra |-kejbil)

®3.5mm (2-pole) mini plugx 2 (L, R) - ©6.3
mm plagg stereo miksi bid-deheb / kejbil OFC
ta 'purita gholja 2 m x 1, borza tal-gilda,
istruzzjonijiet tas-sigurta, Manwal Mghaggel

Over afneembare kabels

De hoofdtelefoon en de kabel van
dit product zijn afneembaar. Een
optionele kabel voor gebalan-
ceerde verbindingen,
ET-TH4.4BL2Y, is apart
verkrijgbaar. Door deze samen te
gebruiken, geniet u van de
geluidskwaliteit van een
gebalanceerde verbinding.

Accessorji

Type Gesloten dynamisch type

Bestuurder ®50 mm neodymium magneet/BioDyna diafragma
Impedantie 250hm

Gevoeligheid 100 dB/mW

Maximale invoer 1.800 mW

Frequentiebereik | 12,5 tot 45.000 Hz

Gewicht
Accessoires

Ongeveer 385 g (exclusief kabel)

®3,5mm (2-polig) mini-stekker x 2 (L, R) - 6,3
mm vergulde stereostekker / OFC-kabel met
hoge zuiverheid 2 m x 1, imitatieleren etui,
veiligheidsinstructies, Snelhandleiding
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Stuchawki premium

Polski
Instrukcja obstugi

FOSTEX CO.

1-1-109, Tsutsujigaoka, Akishima City, Tokyo, 196-8550, Japan

Notatka

Obudowa wykonana jest z naturalnego drewna, ktére jest bardziej
delikatne niz metal. Prosimy réwniez o zrozumienie, ze drobne
szczegOty, takie jak wzor i kolor, moga sie rézni¢ miedzy poszczegdl-
nymi egzemplarzami.

Po uzyciu nalezy wytrze¢ sucha szmatka pot, sebum, kosmetyki do
wioséw, podkiad itp., ktére mogly nagromadzi¢ sie na nausznikach i
pataku.

Nauszniki sa materiatami eksploatacyjnymi. Ulegna one zniszczeniu
podczas codziennego uzytkowania lub dtugotrwatego przechowywan-
ia, dlatego nalezy je wymieniaé w razie potrzeby.

Specyfikacja tego produktu moze ulec zmianie bez powiadomienia w
przysztosci w celu jego ulepszenia.

Fostex
TH810

Fones de ouvido premium

Portugués
Manual do Proprietario

FOSTEX CO.

1-1-109, Tsutsujigaoka, Akishima City, Tokyo, 196-8550, Japan

« Aestrutura é feita de madeira natural, que é mais fragil que o metal.
Por favor, entenda também que detalhes finos, como padréo e cor,
podem variar de pega para pega.

Apds o uso, limpe qualquer suor, sebo, produtos para cabelo, base,
etc. que possam ter se acumulado nas almofadas auriculares e na
almofada de cabega com um pano seco.

As almofadas auriculares sdo consumiveis. Elas se deterioram com o
uso didrio ou com o armazenamento prolongado, portanto, substi-
tua-as conforme necessario.

As especificagdes deste produto podem ser alteradas sem aviso prévio
para fins de aprimoramento.

0 odtaczanych kablach

Stuchawki i kabel tego produktu
sg odigczane. Opcjonalny kabel
do polaczen zbalansowanych,
ET-TH4.4BL2Y, jest sprzedawany
oddzielnie. Uzywajac ich razem,
mozesz cieszy¢ sie jakoscia
dzwieku potaczenia zbalansowa-
nego.

Specyfikacja

Typ Zamkniety typ dynamiczny

Kierowca @50 mm magnes neodymowy/membrana BioDyna
Impedancja 25 oméw

Wrazliwosé 100 dB/mW

Maksymalne wejscie| 1800 mW

Zakres czestotliwosci| 12,5 do 45 000 Hz

Waga Okoto 385 g (bez kabla)

Akcesoria Wtyczka mini ®3,5 mm (2-biegunowa) x 2 (L, R) -
wtyczka stereo ®6,3 mm poztacana / kabel z wysokiej
czystosci miedzi OFC 2 m x 1, etui ze skory ekologicznej,
instrukcje bezpieczenstwa, Krotki podrecznik

Sobre cabos destacaveis

Os fones de ouvido e o cabo
deste produto sdo removiveis.
Um cabo opcional para
conexdes balanceadas,
ET-TH4.4BL2Y, é vendido
separadamente. Ao usa-los
juntos, vocé pode desfrutar da
qualidade sonora de uma
conexdo balanceada.

Especificagdo

Tipo Tipo dindmico fechado

Motorista im3 de neodimio de ®50 mm/diafragma BioDyna
Impedancia 25 ohms

Sensibilidade 100 dB/mW

Entrada maxima 1.800 mW

Faixa de frequéncia | 12,5 a 45.000 Hz

Peso Aproximadamente 385g (excluindo o cabo)

Acessorios

Mini plugue ®3,5 mm (2 polos) x 2 (E, D) - plugue
estéreo banhado a ouro ®6,3 mm / cabo OFC de
alta pureza 2 mx 1, bolsa de couro sintético,
instrugBes de seguranga, Manual répido




Fostex
TH810

Casti premium

romana

Manual de utilizare

FOSTEX CO.

1-1-109, Tsutsujigaoka, Akishima City, Tokyo, 196-8550, Japan

Carcasa este realizatd din lemn natural, care este mai fragil decat
metalul. Va rugdm sa intelegeti, de asemenea, ca detaliile fine, cum ar
fimodelul si culoarea, pot varia de la o piesa la alta.

Dupad utilizare, stergeti cu o carpa uscatd orice transpiratie, sebum,
produse de par, fond de ten etc. care s-au acumulat pe pernitele de
urechisi pe cap.

Pernutele pentru urechi sunt consumabile. Se vor deteriora odatd cu
utilizarea zilnicd sau cu depozitarea pe termen lung, asa ca inlocuiti-le
daca este necesar.

Specificatiile acestui produs pot fi modificate fara notificare in viitor in
scopul imbunatatirii.

Fastex
TH810

Prémiové slichadla

slovensky
Navod na obsluhu

FOSTEX CO.

1-1-109, Tsutsujigaoka, Akishima City, Tokyo, 196-8550, Japan

Poznamka

Kryt je vyrobeny z prirodného dreva, ktoré je krehkejsie ako kov.
Uvedomte si tiez, ze jemné detaily, ako je vzor a farba, sa mdzu kus od
kusu liit.

Po pouziti utrite suchou handri¢kou vietok pot, kozny maz, vlasové
produkty, podkladovy krém atd.

Usné vankusiky st spotrebny material. Kazdodennym pouzivanim
alebo dlhodobym skladovanim sa zhorsia, preto ich podla potreby
vymerite.

- Specifikacie tohto produktu sa mézu v buddcnosti zmenit bez
upozornenia za t¢elom zlepsenia.

Despre cablurile detasabile

Castile si cablul acestui produs
sunt detasabile. Un cablu optional
pentru conexiuni echilibrate,
ET-TH4.4BL2Y, este vandut
separat. Folosind acestea
impreuna, va puteti bucura de
calitatea sunetului unei conexiuni
echilibrate.

Caietul de sarcini

Tip Tip dinamic inchis

Sofer Magnet de neodim ®50 mm/diafragma BioDyna
Impedanta 25 ohmi

Sensibilitate 100 dB/mW

Intrare maxima 1.800 mW

Gamadefrecvente | 12,5 pana la 45.000 Hz

Greutate Aproximativ 385 g (fard cablu)

Accesorii Mini mufd ®3,5 mm (2 poli) x2 (L, R) - 6,3 mm

mufa stereo placata cu aur / cablu OFC de
naltd puritate 2 m x 1, husd din piele,
instructiuni de sigurantd, Manual rapid

O odpojitelnych kabloch

Slichadla a kabel tohto produktu
st odnimatelné. Volitelny kabel
pre vyvazené pripojenia,
ET-TH4.4BL2Y, sa predéava
samostatne. Ich spolo¢nym
pouzitim si mézete vychutnat
kvalitu zvuku vyvazeného
pripojenia.

Specifikacia

Typ Uzavrety dynamicky typ

Vodi¢ ®50 mm neodymovy magnet/BioDyna membréna
Impedancia 25 ohmov

Citlivost 100 dB/mW

Maximalny vstup 1800 mW

Frekvenényrozsah | 12,5 az 45 000 Hz

Hmotnost
Prislusenstvo

Priblizne 385 g (bez kabla)

®3,5 mm (2-p6lova) mini zastreka x 2 (L, R) - ®
6,3 mm pozlatena stereo zastreka / vysoko
&isty OFC kabel 2 m x 1, kozenkové puzdro,
bezpeénostné pokyny, Struény manual
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Vrhunske slusalke

slovenski
Navodila za uporabo

FOSTEX CO.

1-1-109, Tsutsujigaoka, Akishima City, Tokyo, 196-8550, Japan

Ohisje jeizdelano iz naravnega lesa, ki je bolj krhek od kovine. Uposte-
vajte tudi, da se drobni detajli, kot sta vzorec in barva, lahko razlikujejo
od kosa do kosa.

Po uporabi s suho krpo obrisite znoj, sebum, izdelke za lase, podlago
itd., ki so se nabrali na usesnih blazinicah in blazinici za glavo.

Usesne blazinice so potrosni material. Z vsakodnevno uporabo ali
dolgotrajnim shranjevanjem se bodo pokvarili, zato jih po potrebi
zamenjajte.

Specifikacije tega izdelka se lahko v prihodnosti spremenijo brez
obvestila zaradiizboljsav.

Fostex
TH810

Premium horlurar

§yenska
Agarmanual

FOSTEX CO.

1-1-109, Tsutsujigaoka, Akishima City, Tokyo, 196-8550, Japan

« Huset ar tillverkat av naturligt trd, som ar 6mtaligare an metall.
Vanligen forsta ocksa att fina detaljer som monster och farg kan variera
fran del till del.

Efter anvandning, torka bort svett, talg, harprodukter, foundation etc.
som kan ha samlats pd 6ronkuddarna och huvudkudden med en torr
trasa.

Oronkuddar &r férbrukningsvaror. De kommer att férsdmras vid daglig
anvandning eller langtidsforvaring, sé byt ut dem vid behov.
Specifikationerna fér denna produkt kan komma att éndras utan
foregdende meddelande i framtiden i forbattringssyfte.

0 snemljivih kablih

Slusalke in kabel tega izdelka so
snemljivi. Izbirni kabel za
uravnotezene povezave,
ET-TH4.4BL2Y, je naprodaj lo¢eno.
Ce jih uporabljate skupaj, lahko
uzivate v kakovosti zvoka
uravnotezene povezave.

Specifikacija

Vrsta Zaprti dinamiéni tip

Voznik ®50 mm neodim magnet/BioDyna diafragma
Impedanca 25 ohmov

Obeutljivost 100 dB/mW

Najvegji vnos 1800 mW

Frekvenéno obmogje| 12,5 do 45.000 Hz

Teza Priblizno 385 g (brez kabla)

Dodatki ®3,5 mm (2-polni) mini vti¢ x 2 (L, D) - ®6,3
mm pozlagen stereo vti¢ / OFC kabel visoke ¢
istosti 2 m x 1, torbica iz usnja, varnostna
navodila, Hitri prirocnik

Om lostagbara kablar

Hérlurarna och kabeln till denna
produkt &r avtagbara. En valfri
kabel for balanserade anslutning-
ar, ET-TH4.4BL2Y, séljs separat.
Genom att anvénda dessa
tillsammans kan du njuta av
ljudkvaliteten av en balanserad
anslutning.

Specifikation

Typ Stangd dynamisk typ

Forare ®50 mm neodymmagnet/BioDyna membran
Impedans 250hm

Kanslighet 100 dB/mW

Maximal ingdng 1800 mW

Frekvensintervall | 12,5 till 45000 Hz

Vikt Cirka 385g (exklusive kabel)

Tillbehor ®3,5 mm (2-polig) minikontakt x 2 (L, R) - $6,3
mm guldpléterad stereokontakt / OFC-kabel
med hog renhet 2 m x 1, ldderpase,

sakerhetsinstruktioner, Snabbmanual
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Premium Headphones
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Premium Headphones
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